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NJCAA Region VI XC Championships - 10/25/2024

Cowley College

Results

Event 1  Women 5k Run CC
==================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                Avg Mile     Finals  Points
==================================================================================
Results - Women
  1 Jepchirchir, Faith        FR Hutchinson CC           5:31.1   17:08.43    1
      5:16.651 (5:16.651) 13:51.038 (8:34.387) 17:08.430 (3:17.392)
  2 Arthur, Rosemary          SO Colby CC                5:35.0   17:20.71
      5:26.347 (5:26.347) 14:05.471 (8:39.124) 17:20.702 (3:15.231)
  3 Anchike, N Vanee          SO Cloud County CC         5:37.1   17:27.05    2
      5:24.351 (5:24.351) 14:05.983 (8:41.632) 17:27.049 (3:21.066)
  4 Mai, Meryeme              FR Garden City CC          5:37.7   17:29.13    3
      5:34.491 (5:34.491) 14:25.706 (8:51.215) 17:29.129 (3:03.423)
  5 Hernandez, Elizabeth      FR Butler CC               5:42.1   17:42.85    4
      5:34.578 (5:34.578) 14:25.442 (8:50.864) 17:42.845 (3:17.403)
  6 Picolet, Jordyn           SO Hutchinson CC           5:44.1   17:48.80    5
      5:34.543 (5:34.543) 14:25.569 (8:51.026) 17:48.797 (3:23.228)
  7 Angaamchaab, Mercy        FR Cloud County CC         5:49.2   18:04.81    6
      5:33.311 (5:33.311) 14:39.636 (9:06.325) 18:04.807 (3:25.171)
  8 Mabuza, Nonhlanhla        SO Colby CC                5:58.7   18:34.33
      5:33.738 (5:33.738) 15:05.310 (9:31.572) 18:34.330 (3:29.020)
  9 Ncube, Nontokozo          FR Cloud County CC         5:59.2   18:35.95    7
      5:48.797 (5:48.797) 15:18.262 (9:29.465) 18:35.946 (3:17.684)
 10 Mbhamali, Jesica          SO Butler CC               6:00.3   18:39.40    8
      5:44.086 (5:44.086) 15:08.193 (9:24.107) 18:39.397 (3:31.204)
 11 Harvey-McKean, Reid       FR Garden City CC          6:00.7   18:40.46    9
      5:42.645 (5:42.645) 15:16.537 (9:33.892) 18:40.453 (3:23.916)
 12 Unruh, Alison             SO Butler CC               6:01.2   18:42.10   10
      5:53.394 (5:53.394) 15:17.025 (9:23.631) 18:42.094 (3:25.069)
 13 Chavez, Sarai             SO Dodge City CC           6:05.0   18:53.93   11
      6:03.217 (6:03.217) 15:29.289 (9:26.072) 18:53.924 (3:24.635)
 14 Washington, Ivy           SO Dodge City CC           6:05.3   18:54.69   12
      6:02.637 (6:02.637) 15:29.326 (9:26.689) 18:54.685 (3:25.359)
 15 Washington, Ava           SO Dodge City CC           6:06.0   18:56.87   13
      6:02.402 (6:02.402) 15:29.612 (9:27.210) 18:56.868 (3:27.256)
 16 Grantham, Abigail         SO Hutchinson CC           6:09.1   19:06.76   14
      5:53.583 (5:53.583) 15:36.722 (9:43.139) 19:06.758 (3:30.036)
 17 Myers, Kayli              SO Cowley College          6:11.0   19:12.46   15
      5:58.099 (5:58.099) 15:46.545 (9:48.446) 19:12.457 (3:25.912)
 18 Cerda, Daniela            FR Dodge City CC           6:12.2   19:16.30   16
      6:03.091 (6:03.091) 15:42.436 (9:39.345) 19:16.297 (3:33.861)
 19 kiborus, Celestine        FR Fort Hays Te            6:13.7   19:20.81
      6:08.471 (6:08.471) 15:45.430 (9:36.959) 19:20.809 (3:35.379)
 20 Schultz, Lakota           SO Barton County CC        6:14.1   19:22.22   17
      6:01.800 (6:01.800) 15:42.810 (9:41.010) 19:22.220 (3:39.410)
 21 Fischer, Savannah         SO Cowley College          6:21.1   19:44.00   18
      6:16.706 (6:16.706) 16:11.060 (9:54.354) 19:43.997 (3:32.937)
 22 Freeman, Valyrie          SO Butler CC               6:21.6   19:45.52   19
      6:13.731 (6:13.731) 16:13.018 (9:59.287) 19:45.515 (3:32.497)
 23 Sahin, Umahan             FR Garden City CC          6:25.2   19:56.65   20
           6:05.038 (6:05.038)       16:09.872 (10:04.834)        19:56.645 (3:46.773)
 24 Worden, Abigail           SO Dodge City CC           6:26.2   19:59.72   21
      6:21.691 (6:21.691) 16:17.581 (9:55.890) 19:59.719 (3:42.138)
 25 Gerow, Lillyan            SO Allen CC                6:26.4   20:00.40
      6:26.266 (6:26.266) 16:24.869 (9:58.603) 20:00.394 (3:35.525)
 26 Jackson, Alissandra       FR Barton County CC        6:27.5   20:03.64   22
           6:07.287 (6:07.287)       16:24.187 (10:16.900)        20:03.633 (3:39.446)
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 27 Lemaster, Ava             FR Hutchinson CC           6:27.7   20:04.37   23
           6:03.555 (6:03.555)       16:22.744 (10:19.189)        20:04.365 (3:41.621)
 28 Walters, Shone            FR Barton County CC        6:27.9   20:04.91   24
           5:58.731 (5:58.731)       16:15.828 (10:17.097)        20:04.910 (3:49.082)
 29 Breheret, Lili-Rose       SO Cowley College          6:28.3   20:06.22   25
           6:17.433 (6:17.433)       16:22.273 (10:04.840)        20:06.216 (3:43.943)
 30 Althoff, Pauline          FR Cowley College          6:29.6   20:10.17   26
           6:17.546 (6:17.546)       16:18.931 (10:01.385)        20:10.170 (3:51.239)
 31 Avila, Laura              SO Hutchinson CC           6:33.5   20:22.56   27
           6:16.671 (6:16.671)       16:35.432 (10:18.761)        20:22.552 (3:47.120)
 32 Marshall, Alexa           FR Butler CC               6:34.9   20:26.83   28
           6:23.762 (6:23.762)       16:40.241 (10:16.479)        20:26.829 (3:46.588)
 33 Martinez, Teressa         SO Dodge City CC           6:37.8   20:35.64   29
           6:23.210 (6:23.210)       16:43.657 (10:20.447)        20:35.635 (3:51.978)
 34 Presas, Samantha          SO Highland CC             6:39.3   20:40.59
           6:23.704 (6:23.704)       16:45.201 (10:21.497)        20:40.584 (3:55.383)
 35 Cubit, Emma               FR Allen CC                6:40.2   20:43.18
           6:26.275 (6:26.275)       16:49.663 (10:23.388)        20:43.174 (3:53.511)
 36 Nuhu, Rafiatu             FR Cloud County CC         6:42.1   20:49.05   30
           6:13.722 (6:13.722)       16:49.756 (10:36.034)        20:49.048 (3:59.292)
 37 Rumback, Jaelyn           SO Cloud County CC         6:46.0   21:01.31   31
           6:30.702 (6:30.702)       17:12.354 (10:41.652)        21:01.305 (3:48.951)
 38 Bacon, Alivia             FR Cowley College          6:47.3   21:05.29   32
           6:33.985 (6:33.985)       17:13.091 (10:39.106)        21:05.290 (3:52.199)
 39 Turaga, Melania           FR Neosho County CC        6:48.2   21:08.11   33
           6:31.708 (6:31.708)       17:13.054 (10:41.346)        21:08.107 (3:55.053)
 40 Mathilda, Joella          SO Cloud County CC         6:48.7   21:09.50   34
           6:33.351 (6:33.351)       17:16.447 (10:43.096)        21:09.495 (3:53.048)
 41 Kirven, Rio               SO Hutchinson CC           6:48.9   21:10.35   35
           6:25.767 (6:25.767)       17:17.289 (10:51.522)        21:10.347 (3:53.058)
 42 Zuniga, Marilena          SO Allen CC                6:49.8   21:12.99
           6:40.130 (6:40.130)       17:23.038 (10:42.908)        21:12.987 (3:49.949)
 43 Komane, Wendy             FR Neosho County CC        6:50.5   21:15.12   36
           6:37.677 (6:37.677)       17:13.205 (10:35.528)        21:15.112 (4:01.907)
 44 Johnson, La Tanya         FR Butler CC               6:52.2   21:20.67   37
           6:37.538 (6:37.538)       17:25.769 (10:48.231)        21:20.661 (3:54.892)
 45 Monarrez, Joscelyn        SO Garden City CC          6:52.7   21:22.04   38
           6:21.237 (6:21.237)       17:12.144 (10:50.907)        21:22.037 (4:09.893)
 46 Reyes, Annabel            SO Highland CC             6:55.0   21:29.21
           6:36.450 (6:36.450)       17:29.104 (10:52.654)        21:29.210 (4:00.106)
 47 Payan, Joules             FR Allen CC                6:56.9   21:35.16
           6:47.808 (6:47.808)       17:32.063 (10:44.255)        21:35.158 (4:03.095)
 48 Mkhize, Snegugu           FR Colby CC                7:00.4   21:46.08
           6:33.294 (6:33.294)       17:36.328 (11:03.034)        21:46.080 (4:09.752)
 49 Brito-Hernandez, Dayanna  FR Cowley College          7:02.1   21:51.38   39
           6:48.292 (6:48.292)       17:52.007 (11:03.715)        21:51.372 (3:59.365)
 50 Kiptarus, Beverlyne       SO Garden City CC          7:05.3   22:01.15   40
           6:34.079 (6:34.079)       17:48.101 (11:14.022)        22:01.150 (4:13.049)
 51 Casas, Jennifer           FR Butler CC               7:07.2   22:07.13   41
           6:43.177 (6:43.177)       17:59.502 (11:16.325)        22:07.123 (4:07.621)
 52 Gurrola, Barbara          FR Neosho County CC        7:09.0   22:12.64   42
           6:43.373 (6:43.373)       18:03.436 (11:20.063)        22:12.639 (4:09.203)
 53 Odonkor, Ivana            SO Fort Scott CC           7:13.0   22:25.21   43
           7:06.598 (7:06.598)       18:23.614 (11:17.016)        22:25.205 (4:01.591)



Black Squirrel Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  11:07 AM  10/25/2024  Page 3

NJCAA Region VI XC Championships - 10/25/2024

Cowley College

Results

....Event 1  Women 5k Run CC

 54 Guevara-Borjon, Debora    FR Dodge City CC           7:15.7   22:33.68   44
           6:58.214 (6:58.214)       18:20.381 (11:22.167)        22:33.677 (4:13.296)
 55 Mosley, Kennedy           SO Fort Scott CC           7:17.3   22:38.59   45
           7:11.300 (7:11.300)       18:33.890 (11:22.590)        22:38.581 (4:04.691)
 56 Squire, Emmanuella        SO Fort Scott CC           7:17.4   22:38.73   46
           7:11.271 (7:11.271)       18:33.985 (11:22.714)        22:38.722 (4:04.737)
 57 Tuilawaki, Vilorina       SO Neosho County CC        7:19.3   22:44.59   47
           7:00.635 (7:00.635)       18:42.758 (11:42.123)        22:44.582 (4:01.824)
 58 Lozano-Cardenas, Mariann  FR Cowley College          7:21.0   22:49.88   48
           6:48.475 (6:48.475)       18:28.669 (11:40.194)        22:49.875 (4:21.206)
 59 Styles, Amy               SO Neosho County CC        7:29.8   23:17.50   49
           7:02.429 (7:02.429)       18:55.888 (11:53.459)        23:17.493 (4:21.605)
 60 Atwa, Shahd               FR Colby CC                7:30.9   23:20.76
           6:59.041 (6:59.041)       18:56.463 (11:57.422)        23:20.756 (4:24.293)
 61 Gallo, Michelle           FR Neosho County CC        7:39.1   23:46.37   50
           7:11.646 (7:11.646)       19:20.853 (12:09.207)        23:46.367 (4:25.514)
 62 Kalesnik, Katsiaryna      FR Neosho County CC        7:43.5   23:59.80   51
           7:28.708 (7:28.708)       19:47.960 (12:19.252)        23:59.797 (4:11.837)
 63 Sleichter, Lainie         FR Barton County CC        7:48.0   24:13.94   52
           7:36.641 (7:36.641)       19:50.580 (12:13.939)        24:13.936 (4:23.356)
 64 Ralph, Maddy              FR Hesston                 7:53.0   24:29.39
           7:37.062 (7:37.062)       20:02.664 (12:25.602)        24:29.381 (4:26.717)
 65 Purvis, Brynne Marie      FR Fort Hays Te            7:54.5   24:34.09
           7:35.988 (7:35.988)       20:01.536 (12:25.548)        24:34.085 (4:32.549)
 66 Cato, Dayjoniqe           SO Fort Scott CC           8:14.0   25:34.70   53
           7:30.641 (7:30.641)       20:52.666 (13:22.025)        25:34.699 (4:42.033)
 67 Monell, Marcy             SO Fort Scott CC           8:47.2   27:17.92   54
           8:17.491 (8:17.491)       22:13.468 (13:55.977)        27:17.919 (5:04.451)
 68 Crapson, Mackenzie        SO Neosho County CC        9:10.0   28:28.67
           8:55.073 (8:55.073)       23:25.565 (14:30.492)        28:28.666 (5:03.101)
 69 Mosley, Makiya            FR Barton County CC       10:03.7   31:15.52   55
           8:28.393 (8:28.393)       25:28.824 (17:00.431)        31:15.520 (5:46.696)
 70 Whitelow, Teonia          SO Coffeyville CC         11:05.5   34:27.43
         10:01.930 (10:01.930)       28:07.725 (18:05.795)        34:27.424 (6:19.699)
 -- Lugo, Corina              FR Dodge City CC                         DNF
      8:12.229 (8:12.229)
 -- Mateo Torrez, Lilian      FR Hutchinson CC                         DNF
      5:32.296 (5:32.296)
 -- Vermilus, Widlife         FR Barton County CC                      DNS
 -- Lozano-Cardenas, Daniela  FR Cowley College                        DNS

                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
Results - Women
   1 Butler CC                    69    4    8   10   19   28   37   41
      Total Time:  1:35:16.70
         Average:    19:03.34
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   2 Hutchinson CC                70    1    5   14   23   27   35
      Total Time:  1:34:30.92
         Average:    18:54.19
   3 Dodge City CC                73   11   12   13   16   21   29   44
      Total Time:  1:36:01.51
         Average:    19:12.31
   4 Cloud County CC              76    2    6    7   30   31   34
      Total Time:  1:35:58.17
         Average:    19:11.64
   5 Garden City CC              110    3    9   20   38   40
      Total Time:  1:39:29.43
         Average:    19:53.89
   6 Cowley College              116   15   18   25   26   32   39   48
      Total Time:  1:40:18.14
         Average:    20:03.63
   7 Barton County CC            170   17   22   24   52   55
      Total Time:  1:55:00.23
         Average:    23:00.05
   8 Neosho County CC            207   33   36   42   47   49   50   51
      Total Time:  1:50:37.96
         Average:    22:07.60
   9 Fort Scott CC               241   43   45   46   53   54
      Total Time:  2:00:35.15
         Average:    24:07.03
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Event 2  Men 8k Run CC
==================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                Avg Mile     Finals  Points
==================================================================================
Results - Men
  1 Otim, Emmanuel            FR Butler CC               4:45.8   23:40.45    1
      4:48.037 (4:48.037) 13:40.515 (8:52.478) 20:48.890 (7:08.375) 23:40.442 (2:51.552)
  2 Cheruiyot, Dennis         FR Hutchinson CC           4:47.1   23:46.77    2
      4:48.412 (4:48.412) 13:40.872 (8:52.460) 21:00.593 (7:19.721) 23:46.762 (2:46.169)
  3 Kogo, Cornelius           FR Hutchinson CC           4:47.8   23:50.50    3
      4:48.589 (4:48.589) 13:49.198 (9:00.609) 21:08.738 (7:19.540) 23:50.498 (2:41.760)
  4 Khumalo, Sibonelo         SO Colby CC                4:48.3   23:53.18    4
      4:48.041 (4:48.041) 13:40.565 (8:52.524) 21:01.849 (7:21.284) 23:53.175 (2:51.326)
  5 Kiprotich, Titus          FR Hutchinson CC           4:49.5   23:58.94    5
      4:48.236 (4:48.236) 13:42.859 (8:54.623) 21:09.915 (7:27.056) 23:58.935 (2:49.020)
  6 Makolomakwa, Sfiso        FR Butler CC               4:53.8   24:20.35    6
      4:53.779 (4:53.779) 14:06.278 (9:12.499) 21:29.079 (7:22.801) 24:20.343 (2:51.264)
  7 Maja, Kabelo              SO Fort Hays Te            4:55.6   24:29.45    7
      4:50.624 (4:50.624) 14:11.349 (9:20.725) 21:35.723 (7:24.374) 24:29.442 (2:53.719)
  8 Ngxabazi, Itumeleng       FR Butler CC               4:57.2   24:37.36    8
      4:53.371 (4:53.371) 14:08.941 (9:15.570) 21:46.147 (7:37.206) 24:37.360 (2:51.213)
  9 Limo, Lel                 FR Barton County CC        4:59.4   24:48.02    9
      4:48.596 (4:48.596) 13:58.741 (9:10.145) 21:54.522 (7:55.781) 24:48.013 (2:53.491)
 10 Mangelson, Farrin         FR Hutchinson CC           4:59.7   24:49.77   10
      4:54.087 (4:54.087) 14:11.825 (9:17.738) 21:54.234 (7:42.409) 24:49.762 (2:55.528)
 11 Laursen, Andreas          FR Garden City CC          5:00.9   24:55.72   11
      4:48.973 (4:48.973) 14:16.848 (9:27.875) 22:08.313 (7:51.465) 24:55.711 (2:47.398)
 12 Thwala, Sibonokuhle       SO Fort Hays Te            5:02.2   25:02.19   12
      4:53.001 (4:53.001) 14:15.793 (9:22.792) 22:09.309 (7:53.516) 25:02.182 (2:52.873)
 13 Acheampong, Ishmael       FR Butler CC               5:02.6   25:04.00   13
      4:53.487 (4:53.487) 14:17.486 (9:23.999) 22:08.575 (7:51.089) 25:03.995 (2:55.420)
 14 Maila, Lucky              SO Fort Hays Te            5:04.3   25:12.48   14
      4:53.073 (4:53.073) 14:11.598 (9:18.525) 22:05.099 (7:53.501) 25:12.476 (3:07.377)
 15 Rotich, Thaddaeus         FR Hutchinson CC           5:04.4   25:12.86   15
      4:48.502 (4:48.502) 14:09.656 (9:21.154) 22:14.098 (8:04.442) 25:12.857 (2:58.759)
 16 Guimene, Matheo           FR Colby CC                5:04.8   25:14.82   16
      4:59.856 (4:59.856) 14:37.533 (9:37.677) 22:27.791 (7:50.258) 25:14.817 (2:47.026)
 17 Goasmat, Lucas            SO Garden City CC          5:05.1   25:16.22   17
      4:52.330 (4:52.330) 14:31.470 (9:39.140) 22:27.909 (7:56.439) 25:16.211 (2:48.302)
 18 Cruz, Miquel              SO Cowley College          5:10.4   25:42.79   18
      4:54.626 (4:54.626) 14:32.804 (9:38.178) 22:39.508 (8:06.704) 25:42.785 (3:03.277)
 19 Lohrentz, Kaden           FR Hutchinson CC           5:10.7   25:44.22   19
      5:04.649 (5:04.649) 14:55.549 (9:50.900) 22:51.208 (7:55.659) 25:44.216 (2:53.008)
 20 Aboagye, Daniel           FR Garden City CC          5:12.0   25:50.60   20
      5:05.975 (5:05.975) 14:48.733 (9:42.758) 22:51.575 (8:02.842) 25:50.594 (2:59.019)
 21 Surtan, Felix             FR Cloud County CC         5:12.7   25:54.29   21
      5:05.291 (5:05.291) 14:57.503 (9:52.212) 22:57.748 (8:00.245) 25:54.285 (2:56.537)
 22 Habibu, Salisu            FR Fort Hays Te            5:13.1   25:56.26   22
      4:58.768 (4:58.768) 14:51.969 (9:53.201) 22:55.488 (8:03.519) 25:56.252 (3:00.764)
 23 Khumalo, Bhekizulu        SO Butler CC               5:13.2   25:56.57   23
      4:54.005 (4:54.005) 14:44.807 (9:50.802) 22:58.273 (8:13.466) 25:56.567 (2:58.294)
 24 Flores, Leonardo          SO Allen CC                5:13.2   25:56.86   24
      5:02.475 (5:02.475) 14:53.825 (9:51.350) 22:55.163 (8:01.338) 25:56.858 (3:01.695)
 25 Christopher, Michael      SO Allen CC                5:13.5   25:58.37   25
      5:06.158 (5:06.158) 14:58.004 (9:51.846) 22:58.390 (8:00.386) 25:58.365 (2:59.975)
 26 Kasigwa, Don              SO Garden City CC          5:14.4   26:02.68   26
      5:05.795 (5:05.795) 14:58.276 (9:52.481) 23:19.025 (8:20.749) 26:02.680 (2:43.655)
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 27 Ochana, Ethan             SO Cloud County CC         5:14.7   26:03.96   27
      5:04.851 (5:04.851) 14:57.593 (9:52.742) 23:01.121 (8:03.528) 26:03.956 (3:02.835)
 28 Boisseau, Esteban         FR Cowley College          5:15.5   26:08.08   28
      4:59.695 (4:59.695) 14:52.267 (9:52.572) 23:05.711 (8:13.444) 26:08.076 (3:02.365)
 29 Cornelissen, Daniel       SO Fort Hays Te            5:16.2   26:11.42   29
      4:52.856 (4:52.856) 14:51.084 (9:58.228) 23:07.119 (8:16.035) 26:11.415 (3:04.296)
 30 Hodge, Jordan             FR Highland CC             5:18.1   26:20.89
           5:06.102 (5:06.102)       15:12.729 (10:06.627)        23:25.435 (8:12.706)
          26:20.887 (2:55.452)
 31 Ultreras, David           SO Hutchinson CC           5:18.8   26:24.53   30
      5:07.083 (5:07.083) 15:00.483 (9:53.400) 23:16.686 (8:16.203) 26:24.522 (3:07.836)
 32 Corpus, Marc              SO Garden City CC          5:19.3   26:26.86   31
           5:06.200 (5:06.200)       15:12.898 (10:06.698)        23:26.673 (8:13.775)
          26:26.854 (3:00.181)
 33 Delestre, Kenan           FR Colby CC                5:20.0   26:30.27   32
      4:58.169 (4:58.169) 14:54.349 (9:56.180) 23:08.458 (8:14.109) 26:30.266 (3:21.808)
 34 LeGrand, Leo              SO Hutchinson CC           5:20.0   26:30.29
           5:02.134 (5:02.134)       15:02.519 (10:00.385)        23:27.015 (8:24.496)
          26:30.284 (3:03.269)
 35 Rybnika, Ronin            SO Fort Hays Te            5:21.5   26:38.10   33
           4:58.605 (4:58.605)       15:06.665 (10:08.060)        23:27.935 (8:21.270)
          26:38.094 (3:10.159)
 36 Rivas-Guillen, Kevin      SO Cowley College          5:24.8   26:54.18   34
      5:08.867 (5:08.867) 14:59.940 (9:51.073) 23:38.849 (8:38.909) 26:54.180 (3:15.331)
 37 Ramatsebe, Kamohelo       FR Butler CC               5:25.1   26:55.78   35
      4:53.516 (4:53.516) 14:16.448 (9:22.932) 22:24.583 (8:08.135) 26:55.777 (4:31.194)
 38 Singoei, Sosten           FR Coffeyville CC          5:25.6   26:58.42   36
           4:59.127 (4:59.127)       15:21.727 (10:22.600)        23:53.206 (8:31.479)
          26:58.413 (3:05.207)
 39 Abdisa, Gelasa            FR Cloud County CC         5:28.6   27:13.28   37
           5:09.589 (5:09.589)       15:28.748 (10:19.159)        24:04.940 (8:36.192)
          27:13.277 (3:08.337)
 40 Yoder, Blake              FR Hutchinson CC           5:28.7   27:13.81
           5:30.768 (5:30.768)       15:49.360 (10:18.592)        24:11.702 (8:22.342)
          27:13.808 (3:02.106)
 41 Fouard, Carson            FR Butler CC               5:30.5   27:22.90   38
           4:59.436 (4:59.436)       15:28.557 (10:29.121)        24:04.947 (8:36.390)
          27:22.899 (3:17.952)
 42 Douglas, Deshawn          SO Cowley College          5:31.3   27:26.50   39
           5:06.516 (5:06.516)       15:35.229 (10:28.713)        24:21.755 (8:46.526)
          27:26.491 (3:04.736)
 43 Balestrini, Pedro         FR Cowley College          5:31.3   27:26.68   40
           5:22.771 (5:22.771)       15:39.509 (10:16.738)        24:15.182 (8:35.673)
          27:26.679 (3:11.497)
 44 Carty, Gabriel            FR Barton County CC        5:31.8   27:29.26   41
           5:13.135 (5:13.135)       15:39.629 (10:26.494)        24:22.762 (8:43.133)
          27:29.260 (3:06.498)
 45 Gomez-Lira, Juan          FR Dodge City CC           5:33.0   27:35.30   42
           5:31.957 (5:31.957)       15:52.879 (10:20.922)        24:22.223 (8:29.344)
          27:35.291 (3:13.068)
 46 Abdulazis, Barafa         FR Cloud County CC         5:34.2   27:40.97   43
           5:08.844 (5:08.844)       15:39.822 (10:30.978)        24:30.923 (8:51.101)
          27:40.966 (3:10.043)
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 47 Hailey, Marte             SO Allen CC                5:34.5   27:42.82   44
           5:19.089 (5:19.089)       15:47.184 (10:28.095)        24:34.205 (8:47.021)
          27:42.813 (3:08.608)
 48 Leos, Manuel              SO Cowley College          5:34.9   27:44.71   45
           5:13.687 (5:13.687)       15:50.601 (10:36.914)        24:35.927 (8:45.326)
          27:44.710 (3:08.783)
 49 Campbell, Ainsley         SO Butler CC               5:35.2   27:46.27
           5:18.645 (5:18.645)       16:00.710 (10:42.065)        24:46.229 (8:45.519)
          27:46.262 (3:00.033)
 50 Benbrahim, Abdelaziz      FR Cloud County CC         5:35.4   27:47.07   46
           5:05.736 (5:05.736)       15:16.655 (10:10.919)        24:51.678 (9:35.023)
          27:47.065 (2:55.387)
 51 Perry, Jaden              FR Neosho County CC        5:35.8   27:49.22   47
           5:25.718 (5:25.718)       16:13.505 (10:47.787)        24:46.236 (8:32.731)
          27:49.215 (3:02.979)
 52 Teffu, Alex               SO Dodge City CC           5:36.9   27:54.45   48
           5:27.778 (5:27.778)       16:06.806 (10:39.028)        24:46.593 (8:39.787)
          27:54.444 (3:07.851)
 53 Hickman, Tristan          SO Neosho County CC        5:37.7   27:58.32   49
           5:14.092 (5:14.092)       15:54.659 (10:40.567)        24:46.651 (8:51.992)
          27:58.312 (3:11.661)
 54 Jernegan, Adren           FR Coffeyville CC          5:39.0   28:04.90   50
           5:06.592 (5:06.592)       15:56.663 (10:50.071)        24:53.430 (8:56.767)
          28:04.898 (3:11.468)
 55 Mendoza, Bryan            FR Dodge City CC           5:40.3   28:11.25   51
           5:32.302 (5:32.302)       16:13.166 (10:40.864)        25:01.918 (8:48.752)
          28:11.250 (3:09.332)
 56 Laird, Noah               FR Neosho County CC        5:40.7   28:13.28   52
           5:20.338 (5:20.338)       16:05.253 (10:44.915)        24:56.172 (8:50.919)
          28:13.273 (3:17.101)
 57 Chomik, Alan              FR Pratt CC                5:41.5   28:17.41
           5:21.302 (5:21.302)       16:05.003 (10:43.701)        25:07.127 (9:02.124)
          28:17.402 (3:10.275)
 58 Moore, Kyle               FR Garden City CC          5:42.2   28:21.11   53
           5:14.283 (5:14.283)       16:02.384 (10:48.101)        25:02.720 (9:00.336)
          28:21.110 (3:18.390)
 59 Garton, Dash              FR Dodge City CC           5:42.7   28:23.49   54
           5:32.184 (5:32.184)       16:17.449 (10:45.265)        25:08.724 (8:51.275)
          28:23.484 (3:14.760)
 60 Kotchuck, Dakotah         FR Colby CC                5:42.7   28:23.56   55
           5:18.598 (5:18.598)       16:06.887 (10:48.289)        25:05.213 (8:58.326)
          28:23.551 (3:18.338)
 61 Jenkins, Angelo           FR Hesston                 5:44.1   28:30.26   56
           5:31.378 (5:31.378)       16:08.717 (10:37.339)        25:14.075 (9:05.358)
          28:30.256 (3:16.181)
 62 Kiprono, Lisbon           FR Barton County CC        5:44.5   28:32.27   57
           5:31.101 (5:31.101)       16:20.235 (10:49.134)        25:16.341 (8:56.106)
          28:32.263 (3:15.922)
 63 Badillo, Juan             FR Dodge City CC           5:45.2   28:35.64   58
           5:31.976 (5:31.976)       16:15.202 (10:43.226)        25:14.974 (8:59.772)
          28:35.636 (3:20.662)
 64 Walker, Conner            FR Cowley College          5:46.6   28:42.55   59
           5:20.645 (5:20.645)       16:06.123 (10:45.478)        25:15.258 (9:09.135)
          28:42.549 (3:27.291)
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 65 Wilborne, Xailen          FR Coffeyville CC          5:47.0   28:44.65   60
           5:18.004 (5:18.004)       16:20.595 (11:02.591)        25:30.433 (9:09.838)
          28:44.645 (3:14.212)
 66 Sharp, Cody               FR Cloud County CC         5:49.6   28:57.41   61
           5:31.400 (5:31.400)       16:42.174 (11:10.774)        25:45.611 (9:03.437)
          28:57.409 (3:11.798)
 67 Meli, Collins             FR Neosho County CC        5:49.9   28:59.18   62
           5:28.564 (5:28.564)       16:37.064 (11:08.500)        25:42.680 (9:05.616)
          28:59.178 (3:16.498)
 68 Schmidt, Carson           FR Garden City CC          5:51.3   29:05.97   63
           5:33.378 (5:33.378)       16:33.979 (11:00.601)        25:44.983 (9:11.004)
          29:05.966 (3:20.983)
 69 Sandoval, Xzavier         FR Allen CC                5:52.3   29:10.85   64
           5:29.353 (5:29.353)       16:40.714 (11:11.361)        25:56.689 (9:15.975)
          29:10.849 (3:14.160)
 70 Shelden, Leo              SO Garden City CC          5:52.7   29:13.06
           5:33.464 (5:33.464)       16:34.333 (11:00.869)        25:50.709 (9:16.376)
          29:13.052 (3:22.343)
 71 Hill, Hunter              SO Neosho County CC        5:54.6   29:22.33   65
           5:28.554 (5:28.554)       16:54.870 (11:26.316)        26:07.630 (9:12.760)
          29:22.321 (3:14.691)
 72 Chambers, Corlando        FR Barton County CC        5:55.3   29:25.91   66
           5:13.076 (5:13.076)       16:18.042 (11:04.966)        26:03.131 (9:45.089)
          29:25.901 (3:22.770)
 73 Heisser, Aaron            FR Allen CC                5:56.3   29:31.10   67
           5:53.791 (5:53.791)       17:16.119 (11:22.328)        26:27.663 (9:11.544)
          29:31.092 (3:03.429)
 74 Lunsford, Landon          FR Hesston                 5:56.6   29:32.65   68
           5:29.138 (5:29.138)       16:51.531 (11:22.393)        26:14.704 (9:23.173)
          29:32.646 (3:17.942)
 75 Thompson, Ethan           FR Hesston                 5:57.2   29:35.65   69
           5:36.907 (5:36.907)       17:02.086 (11:25.179)        26:15.118 (9:13.032)
          29:35.644 (3:20.526)
 76 Garcia, Ramon             FR Coffeyville CC          6:01.5   29:56.81   70
           5:22.451 (5:22.451)       16:45.973 (11:23.522)        26:34.711 (9:48.738)
          29:56.802 (3:22.091)
 77 Sanchez, Angel            SO Highland CC             6:02.8   30:03.17
           5:32.500 (5:32.500)       17:06.488 (11:33.988)        26:44.871 (9:38.383)
          30:03.167 (3:18.296)
 78 Cabana, Oliver            FR Neosho County CC        6:03.9   30:08.59   71
           5:35.468 (5:35.468)       17:25.260 (11:49.792)        27:01.629 (9:36.369)
          30:08.585 (3:06.956)
 79 Brockway, Justin          FR Fort Scott CC           6:04.0   30:09.01   72
           5:30.064 (5:30.064)       17:11.962 (11:41.898)        26:49.958 (9:37.996)
          30:09.006 (3:19.048)
 80 Van Der Jagt, Stephan     SO Neosho County CC        6:06.1   30:19.72   73
           5:35.841 (5:35.841)       17:24.897 (11:49.056)        27:01.790 (9:36.893)
          30:19.720 (3:17.930)
 81 Hunter, Jack              FR Hesston                 6:06.8   30:23.26   74
           5:42.740 (5:42.740)       17:10.256 (11:27.516)        26:53.590 (9:43.334)
          30:23.259 (3:29.669)
 82 Gordon, Keandro           FR Barton County CC        6:09.2   30:35.08   75
           5:21.252 (5:21.252)       17:08.445 (11:47.193)       27:21.693 (10:13.248)
          30:35.078 (3:13.385)
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 83 Woods, Korbin             SO Barton County CC        6:10.0   30:39.17   76
           5:34.595 (5:34.595)       17:13.197 (11:38.602)        27:00.904 (9:47.707)
          30:39.167 (3:38.263)
 84 Oritz-Heredia Jr., Alred  FR Dodge City CC           6:10.9   30:43.69   77
           6:10.409 (6:10.409)       18:01.763 (11:51.354)        27:28.185 (9:26.422)
          30:43.686 (3:15.501)
 85 Pearson, Kayden           FR Fort Scott CC           6:12.4   30:50.86   78
           5:30.902 (5:30.902)       17:31.928 (12:01.026)        27:23.443 (9:51.515)
          30:50.857 (3:27.414)
 86 Hughes, Jeremiah          FR Neosho County CC        6:12.4   30:51.03
           5:38.435 (5:38.435)       17:25.106 (11:46.671)        27:22.645 (9:57.539)
          30:51.026 (3:28.382)
 87 Harris, Montre            FR Coffeyville CC          6:16.8   31:13.04   79
           5:23.308 (5:23.308)       17:23.397 (12:00.089)       27:29.167 (10:05.770)
          31:13.036 (3:43.869)
 88 Dickerson, Jalen          SO Fort Scott CC           6:17.8   31:17.68   80
           5:40.777 (5:40.777)       17:55.785 (12:15.008)        27:51.609 (9:55.824)
          31:17.673 (3:26.064)
 89 Blincoe, Connor           FR Neosho County CC        6:19.1   31:24.21
           5:47.273 (5:47.273)       17:49.470 (12:02.197)        27:46.843 (9:57.373)
          31:24.210 (3:37.367)
 90 Mohammed, Suheyyb         SO Dodge City CC           6:21.5   31:36.19   81
           6:09.454 (6:09.454)       18:19.327 (12:09.873)        28:07.129 (9:47.802)
          31:36.190 (3:29.061)
 91 Cole, Jack                FR Barton County CC        6:24.2   31:49.63   82
           6:00.736 (6:00.736)       18:02.796 (12:02.060)       28:13.704 (10:10.908)
          31:49.625 (3:35.921)
 92 Adams, Simeon             FR Barton County CC        6:26.6   32:01.36
           5:17.203 (5:17.203)       17:08.276 (11:51.073)       28:49.054 (11:40.778)
          32:01.352 (3:12.298)
 93 Odonkor, Lord             SO Fort Scott CC           6:28.3   32:10.02   83
           5:47.280 (5:47.280)       18:24.938 (12:37.658)       28:42.575 (10:17.637)
          32:10.011 (3:27.436)
 94 Rushing, Johnny           FR Pratt CC                6:34.9   32:42.96
           5:38.124 (5:38.124)       18:44.966 (13:06.842)       29:13.267 (10:28.301)
          32:42.953 (3:29.686)
 95 LeBeau, Trey              FR Hesston                 6:35.0   32:43.47   84
           6:10.500 (6:10.500)       19:07.523 (12:57.023)       29:07.773 (10:00.250)
          32:43.463 (3:35.690)
 96 Pavlovich, Sebastian      FR Hesston                 6:35.5   32:46.01   85
           5:56.405 (5:56.405)       18:31.072 (12:34.667)       28:58.841 (10:27.769)
          32:46.005 (3:47.164)
 97 DeLoach, Alex             FR Garden City CC          6:38.2   32:59.34
           6:08.889 (6:08.889)       18:54.467 (12:45.578)       29:31.834 (10:37.367)
          32:59.340 (3:27.506)
 98 Jules, Josh               FR Coffeyville CC          6:44.7   33:31.66   86
           5:31.927 (5:31.927)       18:41.481 (13:09.554)       29:47.664 (11:06.183)
          33:31.660 (3:43.996)
 99 Rogers, Kullen            FR Fort Scott CC           6:58.3   34:39.16   87
           5:47.372 (5:47.372)       19:05.222 (13:17.850)       30:27.784 (11:22.562)
          34:39.156 (4:11.372)
100 Strachan, Brendnado       FR Colby CC                7:09.5   35:34.72   88
           6:12.382 (6:12.382)       20:18.085 (14:05.703)       31:48.746 (11:30.661)
          35:34.713 (3:45.967)
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101 Honda, Ibuki              SO Hesston                 7:10.9   35:41.91   89
           6:31.145 (6:31.145)       20:28.927 (13:57.782)       31:47.965 (11:19.038)
          35:41.906 (3:53.941)
102 Inloes, Brennan           FR Neosho County CC        7:13.1   35:52.73
           6:09.029 (6:09.029)       20:18.448 (14:09.419)       32:08.440 (11:49.992)
          35:52.721 (3:44.281)
103 Clark, Gabriel            SO Hesston                 8:26.9   41:59.34
           7:31.382 (7:31.382)       24:42.552 (17:11.170)       37:33.300 (12:50.748)
          41:59.340 (4:26.040)
 -- Brooks-Davis, JaMauri     FR Pratt CC                              DNF
      9:16.565 (9:16.565)
 -- Vann, Jarronne            FR Pratt CC                              DNF
      9:17.815 (9:17.815)
 -- Sapalo, Gino              FR Pratt CC                              DNF
      9:19.704 (9:19.704)
 -- Smith, Charmar            SO Fort Scott CC                         DNF
           5:34.493 (5:34.493)       19:16.812 (13:42.319)
 -- Amparan, Daniel           SO Pratt CC                              DNF
      9:17.367 (9:17.367)
 -- Smith, Isaiah             SO Butler CC                             DNF
      4:58.281 (4:58.281)
 -- Roberts, Eli              FR Cowley College                        DNS
 -- Baker, Andrea             FR Pratt CC                              DNS
 -- Clapp, Jasiah             FR Barton County CC                      DNS
 -- Mays, Darrian             FR Coffeyville CC                        DNS

                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
Results - Men
   1 Hutchinson CC                35    2    3    5   10   15   19   30
      Total Time:  2:01:38.84
         Average:    24:19.77
   2 Butler CC                    51    1    6    8   13   23   35   38
      Total Time:  2:03:38.73
         Average:    24:43.75
   3 Fort Hays Tech Northwest     84    7   12   14   22   29   33
      Total Time:  2:06:51.80
         Average:    25:22.36
   4 Garden City CC              105   11   17   20   26   31   53   63
      Total Time:  2:08:32.08
         Average:    25:42.42
   5 Cowley College              159   18   28   34   39   40   45   59
      Total Time:  2:13:38.23
         Average:    26:43.65
   6 Cloud County CC             174   21   27   37   43   46   61
      Total Time:  2:14:39.57
         Average:    26:55.92
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   7 Colby CC                    195    4   16   32   55   88
      Total Time:  2:19:36.55
         Average:    27:55.31
   8 Allen CC                    224   24   25   44   64   67
      Total Time:  2:18:20.00
         Average:    27:40.00
   9 Barton County CC            248    9   41   57   66   75   76   82
      Total Time:  2:20:50.54
         Average:    28:10.11
  10 Dodge City CC               253   42   48   51   54   58   77   81
      Total Time:  2:20:40.13
         Average:    28:08.03
  11 Neosho County CC            275   47   49   52   62   65   71   73
      Total Time:  2:22:22.33
         Average:    28:28.47
  12 Coffeyville CC              295   36   50   60   70   79   86
      Total Time:  2:24:57.82
         Average:    28:59.57
  13 Hesston                     351   56   68   69   74   84   85   89
      Total Time:  2:30:45.29
         Average:    30:09.06
  14 Fort Scott CC               400   72   78   80   83   87
      Total Time:  2:39:06.73
         Average:    31:49.35
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==================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                Avg Mile     Finals  Points
==================================================================================
Results - Women
  1 Jepchirchir, Faith        FR Hutchinson CC           5:31.1   17:08.43    1
  2 Arthur, Rosemary          SO Colby CC                5:35.0   17:20.71
  3 Anchike, N Vanee          SO Cloud County CC         5:37.1   17:27.05    2
  4 Mai, Meryeme              FR Garden City CC          5:37.7   17:29.13    3
  5 Hernandez, Elizabeth      FR Butler CC               5:42.1   17:42.85    4
  6 Picolet, Jordyn           SO Hutchinson CC           5:44.1   17:48.80    5
  7 Angaamchaab, Mercy        FR Cloud County CC         5:49.2   18:04.81    6
  8 Mabuza, Nonhlanhla        SO Colby CC                5:58.7   18:34.33
  9 Ncube, Nontokozo          FR Cloud County CC         5:59.2   18:35.95    7
 10 Mbhamali, Jesica          SO Butler CC               6:00.3   18:39.40    8
 11 Harvey-McKean, Reid       FR Garden City CC          6:00.7   18:40.46    9
 12 Unruh, Alison             SO Butler CC               6:01.2   18:42.10   10
 13 Chavez, Sarai             SO Dodge City CC           6:05.0   18:53.93   11
 14 Washington, Ivy           SO Dodge City CC           6:05.3   18:54.69   12
 15 Washington, Ava           SO Dodge City CC           6:06.0   18:56.87   13
 16 Grantham, Abigail         SO Hutchinson CC           6:09.1   19:06.76   14
 17 Cerda, Daniela            FR Dodge City CC           6:12.2   19:16.30   15
 18 kiborus, Celestine        FR Fort Hays Te            6:13.7   19:20.81
 19 Schultz, Lakota           SO Barton County CC        6:14.1   19:22.22   16
 20 Freeman, Valyrie          SO Butler CC               6:21.6   19:45.52   17
 21 Sahin, Umahan             FR Garden City CC          6:25.2   19:56.65   18
 22 Worden, Abigail           SO Dodge City CC           6:26.2   19:59.72   19
 23 Jackson, Alissandra       FR Barton County CC        6:27.5   20:03.64   20
 24 Lemaster, Ava             FR Hutchinson CC           6:27.7   20:04.37   21
 25 Walters, Shone            FR Barton County CC        6:27.9   20:04.91   22
 26 Avila, Laura              SO Hutchinson CC           6:33.5   20:22.56   23
 27 Marshall, Alexa           FR Butler CC               6:34.9   20:26.83   24
 28 Martinez, Teressa         SO Dodge City CC           6:37.8   20:35.64   25
 29 Presas, Samantha          SO Highland CC             6:39.3   20:40.59
 30 Nuhu, Rafiatu             FR Cloud County CC         6:42.1   20:49.05   26
 31 Rumback, Jaelyn           SO Cloud County CC         6:46.0   21:01.31   27
 32 Turaga, Melania           FR Neosho County CC        6:48.2   21:08.11   28
 33 Mathilda, Joella          SO Cloud County CC         6:48.7   21:09.50   29
 34 Kirven, Rio               SO Hutchinson CC           6:48.9   21:10.35   30
 35 Komane, Wendy             FR Neosho County CC        6:50.5   21:15.12   31
 36 Johnson, La Tanya         FR Butler CC               6:52.2   21:20.67   32
 37 Monarrez, Joscelyn        SO Garden City CC          6:52.7   21:22.04   33
 38 Reyes, Annabel            SO Highland CC             6:55.0   21:29.21
 39 Mkhize, Snegugu           FR Colby CC                7:00.4   21:46.08
 40 Kiptarus, Beverlyne       SO Garden City CC          7:05.3   22:01.15   34
 41 Casas, Jennifer           FR Butler CC               7:07.2   22:07.13   35
 42 Gurrola, Barbara          FR Neosho County CC        7:09.0   22:12.64   36
 43 Odonkor, Ivana            SO Fort Scott CC           7:13.0   22:25.21   37
 44 Guevara-Borjon, Debora    FR Dodge City CC           7:15.7   22:33.68   38
 45 Mosley, Kennedy           SO Fort Scott CC           7:17.3   22:38.59   39
 46 Squire, Emmanuella        SO Fort Scott CC           7:17.4   22:38.73   40
 47 Tuilawaki, Vilorina       SO Neosho County CC        7:19.3   22:44.59   41
 48 Styles, Amy               SO Neosho County CC        7:29.8   23:17.50   42
 49 Atwa, Shahd               FR Colby CC                7:30.9   23:20.76
 50 Gallo, Michelle           FR Neosho County CC        7:39.1   23:46.37   43
 51 Kalesnik, Katsiaryna      FR Neosho County CC        7:43.5   23:59.80   44
 52 Sleichter, Lainie         FR Barton County CC        7:48.0   24:13.94   45
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NJCAA Region VI XC Championships - 10/25/2024

Cowley College

Results

....Event 7  Women 5k Run CC Division 1

 53 Purvis, Brynne Marie      FR Fort Hays Te            7:54.5   24:34.09
 54 Cato, Dayjoniqe           SO Fort Scott CC           8:14.0   25:34.70   46
 55 Monell, Marcy             SO Fort Scott CC           8:47.2   27:17.92   47
 56 Crapson, Mackenzie        SO Neosho County CC        9:10.0   28:28.67
 57 Mosley, Makiya            FR Barton County CC       10:03.7   31:15.52   48
 58 Whitelow, Teonia          SO Coffeyville CC         11:05.5   34:27.43
 -- Mateo Torrez, Lilian      FR Hutchinson CC                         DNS
 -- Vermilus, Widlife         FR Barton County CC                      DNS
 -- Lugo, Corina              FR Dodge City CC                         DNS

                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
Results - Women
   1 Butler CC                    63    4    8   10   17   24   32   35
      Total Time:  1:35:16.70
         Average:    19:03.34
   2 Hutchinson CC                64    1    5   14   21   23   30
      Total Time:  1:34:30.92
         Average:    18:54.19
   3 Cloud County CC              68    2    6    7   26   27   29
      Total Time:  1:35:58.17
         Average:    19:11.64
   4 Dodge City CC                70   11   12   13   15   19   25   38
      Total Time:  1:36:01.51
         Average:    19:12.31
   5 Garden City CC               97    3    9   18   33   34
      Total Time:  1:39:29.43
         Average:    19:53.89
   6 Barton County CC            151   16   20   22   45   48
      Total Time:  1:55:00.23
         Average:    23:00.05
   7 Neosho County CC            178   28   31   36   41   42   43   44
      Total Time:  1:50:37.96
         Average:    22:07.60
   8 Fort Scott CC               209   37   39   40   46   47
      Total Time:  2:00:35.15
         Average:    24:07.03
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NJCAA Region VI XC Championships - 10/25/2024

Cowley College

Results

Event 9  Women 5k Run CC Division 2
==================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                Avg Mile     Finals  Points
==================================================================================
Results - Women
  1 Myers, Kayli              SO Cowley College          6:11.0   19:12.46    1
  2 Fischer, Savannah         SO Cowley College          6:21.1   19:44.00    2
  3 Gerow, Lillyan            SO Allen CC                6:26.4   20:00.40
  4 Breheret, Lili-Rose       SO Cowley College          6:28.3   20:06.22    3
  5 Althoff, Pauline          FR Cowley College          6:29.6   20:10.17    4
  6 Cubit, Emma               FR Allen CC                6:40.2   20:43.18
  7 Bacon, Alivia             FR Cowley College          6:47.3   21:05.29    5
  8 Zuniga, Marilena          SO Allen CC                6:49.8   21:12.99
  9 Payan, Joules             FR Allen CC                6:56.9   21:35.16
 10 Brito-Hernandez, Dayanna  FR Cowley College          7:02.1   21:51.38    6
 11 Lozano-Cardenas, Mariann  FR Cowley College          7:21.0   22:49.88    7
 12 Ralph, Maddy              FR Hesston                 7:53.0   24:29.39
 -- Lozano-Cardenas, Daniela  FR Cowley College                        DNS

                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
Results - Women
   1 Cowley College               15    1    2    3    4    5    6    7
      Total Time:  1:40:18.14
         Average:    20:03.63
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NJCAA Region VI XC Championships - 10/25/2024

Cowley College

Results

Event 8  Men 8k Run CC Division 1
==================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                Avg Mile     Finals  Points
==================================================================================
Results - Men
  1 Otim, Emmanuel            FR Butler CC               4:45.8   23:40.45    1
  2 Cheruiyot, Dennis         FR Hutchinson CC           4:47.1   23:46.77    2
  3 Kogo, Cornelius           FR Hutchinson CC           4:47.8   23:50.50    3
  4 Khumalo, Sibonelo         SO Colby CC                4:48.3   23:53.18    4
  5 Kiprotich, Titus          FR Hutchinson CC           4:49.5   23:58.94    5
  6 Makolomakwa, Sfiso        FR Butler CC               4:53.8   24:20.35    6
  7 Maja, Kabelo              SO Fort Hays Te            4:55.6   24:29.45    7
  8 Ngxabazi, Itumeleng       FR Butler CC               4:57.2   24:37.36    8
  9 Limo, Lel                 FR Barton County CC        4:59.4   24:48.02    9
 10 Mangelson, Farrin         FR Hutchinson CC           4:59.7   24:49.77   10
 11 Laursen, Andreas          FR Garden City CC          5:00.9   24:55.72   11
 12 Thwala, Sibonokuhle       SO Fort Hays Te            5:02.2   25:02.19   12
 13 Acheampong, Ishmael       FR Butler CC               5:02.6   25:04.00   13
 14 Maila, Lucky              SO Fort Hays Te            5:04.3   25:12.48   14
 15 Rotich, Thaddaeus         FR Hutchinson CC           5:04.4   25:12.86   15
 16 Guimene, Matheo           FR Colby CC                5:04.8   25:14.82   16
 17 Goasmat, Lucas            SO Garden City CC          5:05.1   25:16.22   17
 18 Lohrentz, Kaden           FR Hutchinson CC           5:10.7   25:44.22   18
 19 Aboagye, Daniel           FR Garden City CC          5:12.0   25:50.60   19
 20 Surtan, Felix             FR Cloud County CC         5:12.7   25:54.29   20
 21 Habibu, Salisu            FR Fort Hays Te            5:13.1   25:56.26   21
 22 Khumalo, Bhekizulu        SO Butler CC               5:13.2   25:56.57   22
 23 Kasigwa, Don              SO Garden City CC          5:14.4   26:02.68   23
 24 Ochana, Ethan             SO Cloud County CC         5:14.7   26:03.96   24
 25 Cornelissen, Daniel       SO Fort Hays Te            5:16.2   26:11.42   25
 26 Hodge, Jordan             FR Highland CC             5:18.1   26:20.89
 27 Ultreras, David           SO Hutchinson CC           5:18.8   26:24.53   26
 28 Corpus, Marc              SO Garden City CC          5:19.3   26:26.86   27
 29 Delestre, Kenan           FR Colby CC                5:20.0   26:30.27   28
 30 LeGrand, Leo              SO Hutchinson CC           5:20.0   26:30.29
 31 Rybnika, Ronin            SO Fort Hays Te            5:21.5   26:38.10   29
 32 Ramatsebe, Kamohelo       FR Butler CC               5:25.1   26:55.78   30
 33 Singoei, Sosten           FR Coffeyville CC          5:25.6   26:58.42   31
 34 Abdisa, Gelasa            FR Cloud County CC         5:28.6   27:13.28   32
 35 Yoder, Blake              FR Hutchinson CC           5:28.7   27:13.81
 36 Fouard, Carson            FR Butler CC               5:30.5   27:22.90   33
 37 Carty, Gabriel            FR Barton County CC        5:31.8   27:29.26   34
 38 Gomez-Lira, Juan          FR Dodge City CC           5:33.0   27:35.30   35
 39 Abdulazis, Barafa         FR Cloud County CC         5:34.2   27:40.97   36
 40 Campbell, Ainsley         SO Butler CC               5:35.2   27:46.27
 41 Benbrahim, Abdelaziz      FR Cloud County CC         5:35.4   27:47.07   37
 42 Perry, Jaden              FR Neosho County CC        5:35.8   27:49.22   38
 43 Teffu, Alex               SO Dodge City CC           5:36.9   27:54.45   39
 44 Hickman, Tristan          SO Neosho County CC        5:37.7   27:58.32   40
 45 Jernegan, Adren           FR Coffeyville CC          5:39.0   28:04.90   41
 46 Mendoza, Bryan            FR Dodge City CC           5:40.3   28:11.25   42
 47 Laird, Noah               FR Neosho County CC        5:40.7   28:13.28   43
 48 Chomik, Alan              FR Pratt CC                5:41.5   28:17.41
 49 Moore, Kyle               FR Garden City CC          5:42.2   28:21.11   44
 50 Garton, Dash              FR Dodge City CC           5:42.7   28:23.49   45
 51 Kotchuck, Dakotah         FR Colby CC                5:42.7   28:23.56   46
 52 Kiprono, Lisbon           FR Barton County CC        5:44.5   28:32.27   47
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NJCAA Region VI XC Championships - 10/25/2024

Cowley College

Results

....Event 8  Men 8k Run CC Division 1

 53 Badillo, Juan             FR Dodge City CC           5:45.2   28:35.64   48
 54 Wilborne, Xailen          FR Coffeyville CC          5:47.0   28:44.65   49
 55 Sharp, Cody               FR Cloud County CC         5:49.6   28:57.41   50
 56 Meli, Collins             FR Neosho County CC        5:49.9   28:59.18   51
 57 Schmidt, Carson           FR Garden City CC          5:51.3   29:05.97   52
 58 Shelden, Leo              SO Garden City CC          5:52.7   29:13.06
 59 Hill, Hunter              SO Neosho County CC        5:54.6   29:22.33   53
 60 Chambers, Corlando        FR Barton County CC        5:55.3   29:25.91   54
 61 Garcia, Ramon             FR Coffeyville CC          6:01.5   29:56.81   55
 62 Sanchez, Angel            SO Highland CC             6:02.8   30:03.17
 63 Cabana, Oliver            FR Neosho County CC        6:03.9   30:08.59   56
 64 Brockway, Justin          FR Fort Scott CC           6:04.0   30:09.01   57
 65 Van Der Jagt, Stephan     SO Neosho County CC        6:06.1   30:19.72   58
 66 Gordon, Keandro           FR Barton County CC        6:09.2   30:35.08   59
 67 Woods, Korbin             SO Barton County CC        6:10.0   30:39.17   60
 68 Oritz-Heredia Jr., Alred  FR Dodge City CC           6:10.9   30:43.69   61
 69 Pearson, Kayden           FR Fort Scott CC           6:12.4   30:50.86   62
 70 Hughes, Jeremiah          FR Neosho County CC        6:12.4   30:51.03
 71 Harris, Montre            FR Coffeyville CC          6:16.8   31:13.04   63
 72 Dickerson, Jalen          SO Fort Scott CC           6:17.8   31:17.68   64
 73 Blincoe, Connor           FR Neosho County CC        6:19.1   31:24.21
 74 Mohammed, Suheyyb         SO Dodge City CC           6:21.5   31:36.19   65
 75 Cole, Jack                FR Barton County CC        6:24.2   31:49.63   66
 76 Adams, Simeon             FR Barton County CC        6:26.6   32:01.36
 77 Odonkor, Lord             SO Fort Scott CC           6:28.3   32:10.02   67
 78 Rushing, Johnny           FR Pratt CC                6:34.9   32:42.96
 79 DeLoach, Alex             FR Garden City CC          6:38.2   32:59.34
 80 Jules, Josh               FR Coffeyville CC          6:44.7   33:31.66   68
 81 Rogers, Kullen            FR Fort Scott CC           6:58.3   34:39.16   69
 82 Strachan, Brendnado       FR Colby CC                7:09.5   35:34.72   70
 83 Inloes, Brennan           FR Neosho County CC        7:13.1   35:52.73
 -- Smith, Charmar            SO Fort Scott CC                         DNS
 -- Beymer, Lawson            SO Garden City CC                        DNS
 -- Brooks-Davis, JaMauri     FR Pratt CC                              DNS
 -- Baker, Andrea             FR Pratt CC                              DNS
 -- Vann, Jarronne            FR Pratt CC                              DNS
 -- Sapalo, Gino              FR Pratt CC                              DNS
 -- Smith, Isaiah             SO Butler CC                             DNS
 -- Clapp, Jasiah             FR Barton County CC                      DNS
 -- Mays, Darrian             FR Coffeyville CC                        DNS
 -- Amparan, Daniel           SO Pratt CC                              DNS

                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
Results - Men
   1 Hutchinson CC                35    2    3    5   10   15   18   26
      Total Time:  2:01:38.84
         Average:    24:19.77
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NJCAA Region VI XC Championships - 10/25/2024

Cowley College

Results

....Event 8  Men 8k Run CC Division 1

   2 Butler CC                    50    1    6    8   13   22   30   33
      Total Time:  2:03:38.73
         Average:    24:43.75
   3 Fort Hays Tech Northwest     79    7   12   14   21   25   29
      Total Time:  2:06:51.80
         Average:    25:22.36
   4 Garden City CC               97   11   17   19   23   27   44   52
      Total Time:  2:08:32.08
         Average:    25:42.42
   5 Cloud County CC             149   20   24   32   36   37   50
      Total Time:  2:14:39.57
         Average:    26:55.92
   6 Colby CC                    164    4   16   28   46   70
      Total Time:  2:19:36.55
         Average:    27:55.31
   7 Barton County CC            203    9   34   47   54   59   60   66
      Total Time:  2:20:50.54
         Average:    28:10.11
   8 Dodge City CC               209   35   39   42   45   48   61   65
      Total Time:  2:20:40.13
         Average:    28:08.03
   9 Neosho County CC            225   38   40   43   51   53   56   58
      Total Time:  2:22:22.33
         Average:    28:28.47
  10 Coffeyville CC              239   31   41   49   55   63   68
      Total Time:  2:24:57.82
         Average:    28:59.57
  11 Fort Scott CC               319   57   62   64   67   69
      Total Time:  2:39:06.73
         Average:    31:49.35
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NJCAA Region VI XC Championships - 10/25/2024

Cowley College

Results

Event 10  Men 8k Run CC Division 2
==================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                Avg Mile     Finals  Points
==================================================================================
Results - Men
  1 Cruz, Miquel              SO Cowley College          5:10.4   25:42.79    1
  2 Flores, Leonardo          SO Allen CC                5:13.2   25:56.86    2
  3 Christopher, Michael      SO Allen CC                5:13.5   25:58.37    3
  4 Boisseau, Esteban         FR Cowley College          5:15.5   26:08.08    4
  5 Rivas-Guillen, Kevin      SO Cowley College          5:24.8   26:54.18    5
  6 Douglas, Deshawn          SO Cowley College          5:31.3   27:26.50    6
  7 Balestrini, Pedro         FR Cowley College          5:31.3   27:26.68    7
  8 Hailey, Marte             SO Allen CC                5:34.5   27:42.82    8
  9 Leos, Manuel              SO Cowley College          5:34.9   27:44.71    9
 10 Jenkins, Angelo           FR Hesston                 5:44.1   28:30.26   10
 11 Walker, Conner            FR Cowley College          5:46.6   28:42.55   11
 12 Sandoval, Xzavier         FR Allen CC                5:52.3   29:10.85   12
 13 Heisser, Aaron            FR Allen CC                5:56.3   29:31.10   13
 14 Lunsford, Landon          FR Hesston                 5:56.6   29:32.65   14
 15 Thompson, Ethan           FR Hesston                 5:57.2   29:35.65   15
 16 Hunter, Jack              FR Hesston                 6:06.8   30:23.26   16
 17 LeBeau, Trey              FR Hesston                 6:35.0   32:43.47   17
 18 Pavlovich, Sebastian      FR Hesston                 6:35.5   32:46.01   18
 19 Honda, Ibuki              SO Hesston                 7:10.9   35:41.91   19
 20 Clark, Gabriel            SO Hesston                 8:26.9   41:59.34
 -- Roberts, Eli              FR Cowley College                        DNS

                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
Results - Men
   1 Cowley College               23    1    4    5    6    7    9   11
      Total Time:  2:13:38.23
         Average:    26:43.65
   2 Allen CC                     38    2    3    8   12   13
      Total Time:  2:18:20.00
         Average:    27:40.00
   3 Hesston                      72   10   14   15   16   17   18   19
      Total Time:  2:30:45.29
         Average:    30:09.06
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NJCAA Region VI XC Championships - 10/25/2024

Cowley College

Results

Event 3  Women 5k Run CC Jayhawk East
==================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                Avg Mile     Finals  Points
==================================================================================
Results - Women
  1 Hernandez, Elizabeth      FR Butler CC               5:42.1   17:42.85    1
  2 Mbhamali, Jesica          SO Butler CC               6:00.3   18:39.40    2
  3 Unruh, Alison             SO Butler CC               6:01.2   18:42.10    3
  4 Myers, Kayli              SO Cowley College          6:11.0   19:12.46    4
  5 Fischer, Savannah         SO Cowley College          6:21.1   19:44.00    5
  6 Freeman, Valyrie          SO Butler CC               6:21.6   19:45.52    6
  7 Gerow, Lillyan            SO Allen CC                6:26.4   20:00.40
  8 Breheret, Lili-Rose       SO Cowley College          6:28.3   20:06.22    7
  9 Althoff, Pauline          FR Cowley College          6:29.6   20:10.17    8
 10 Marshall, Alexa           FR Butler CC               6:34.9   20:26.83    9
 11 Presas, Samantha          SO Highland CC             6:39.3   20:40.59
 12 Cubit, Emma               FR Allen CC                6:40.2   20:43.18
 13 Bacon, Alivia             FR Cowley College          6:47.3   21:05.29   10
 14 Turaga, Melania           FR Neosho County CC        6:48.2   21:08.11   11
 15 Zuniga, Marilena          SO Allen CC                6:49.8   21:12.99
 16 Komane, Wendy             FR Neosho County CC        6:50.5   21:15.12   12
 17 Johnson, La Tanya         FR Butler CC               6:52.2   21:20.67   13
 18 Reyes, Annabel            SO Highland CC             6:55.0   21:29.21
 19 Payan, Joules             FR Allen CC                6:56.9   21:35.16
 20 Brito-Hernandez, Dayanna  FR Cowley College          7:02.1   21:51.38   14
 21 Casas, Jennifer           FR Butler CC               7:07.2   22:07.13   15
 22 Gurrola, Barbara          FR Neosho County CC        7:09.0   22:12.64   16
 23 Odonkor, Ivana            SO Fort Scott CC           7:13.0   22:25.21   17
 24 Mosley, Kennedy           SO Fort Scott CC           7:17.3   22:38.59   18
 25 Squire, Emmanuella        SO Fort Scott CC           7:17.4   22:38.73   19
 26 Tuilawaki, Vilorina       SO Neosho County CC        7:19.3   22:44.59   20
 27 Lozano-Cardenas, Mariann  FR Cowley College          7:21.0   22:49.88   21
 28 Styles, Amy               SO Neosho County CC        7:29.8   23:17.50   22
 29 Gallo, Michelle           FR Neosho County CC        7:39.1   23:46.37   23
 30 Kalesnik, Katsiaryna      FR Neosho County CC        7:43.5   23:59.80   24
 31 Ralph, Maddy              FR Hesston                 7:53.0   24:29.39
 32 Cato, Dayjoniqe           SO Fort Scott CC           8:14.0   25:34.70   25
 33 Monell, Marcy             SO Fort Scott CC           8:47.2   27:17.92   26
 34 Crapson, Mackenzie        SO Neosho County CC        9:10.0   28:28.67
 35 Whitelow, Teonia          SO Coffeyville CC         11:05.5   34:27.43
 -- Lozano-Cardenas, Daniela  FR Cowley College                        DNS

                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
Results - Women
   1 Butler CC                    21    1    2    3    6    9   13   15
      Total Time:  1:35:16.70
         Average:    19:03.34
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NJCAA Region VI XC Championships - 10/25/2024

Cowley College

Results

....Event 3  Women 5k Run CC Jayhawk East

   2 Cowley College               34    4    5    7    8   10   14   21
      Total Time:  1:40:18.14
         Average:    20:03.63
   3 Neosho County CC             81   11   12   16   20   22   23   24
      Total Time:  1:50:37.96
         Average:    22:07.60
   4 Fort Scott CC               105   17   18   19   25   26
      Total Time:  2:00:35.15
         Average:    24:07.03
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NJCAA Region VI XC Championships - 10/25/2024

Cowley College

Results

Event 5  Women 5k Run CC Jayhawk West
==================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                Avg Mile     Finals  Points
==================================================================================
Results - Women
  1 Jepchirchir, Faith        FR Hutchinson CC           5:31.1   17:08.43    1
  2 Arthur, Rosemary          SO Colby CC                5:35.0   17:20.71
  3 Anchike, N Vanee          SO Cloud County CC         5:37.1   17:27.05    2
  4 Mai, Meryeme              FR Garden City CC          5:37.7   17:29.13    3
  5 Picolet, Jordyn           SO Hutchinson CC           5:44.1   17:48.80    4
  6 Angaamchaab, Mercy        FR Cloud County CC         5:49.2   18:04.81    5
  7 Mabuza, Nonhlanhla        SO Colby CC                5:58.7   18:34.33
  8 Ncube, Nontokozo          FR Cloud County CC         5:59.2   18:35.95    6
  9 Harvey-McKean, Reid       FR Garden City CC          6:00.7   18:40.46    7
 10 Chavez, Sarai             SO Dodge City CC           6:05.0   18:53.93    8
 11 Washington, Ivy           SO Dodge City CC           6:05.3   18:54.69    9
 12 Washington, Ava           SO Dodge City CC           6:06.0   18:56.87   10
 13 Grantham, Abigail         SO Hutchinson CC           6:09.1   19:06.76   11
 14 Cerda, Daniela            FR Dodge City CC           6:12.2   19:16.30   12
 15 kiborus, Celestine        FR Fort Hays Te            6:13.7   19:20.81
 16 Schultz, Lakota           SO Barton County CC        6:14.1   19:22.22   13
 17 Sahin, Umahan             FR Garden City CC          6:25.2   19:56.65   14
 18 Worden, Abigail           SO Dodge City CC           6:26.2   19:59.72   15
 19 Jackson, Alissandra       FR Barton County CC        6:27.5   20:03.64   16
 20 Lemaster, Ava             FR Hutchinson CC           6:27.7   20:04.37   17
 21 Walters, Shone            FR Barton County CC        6:27.9   20:04.91   18
 22 Avila, Laura              SO Hutchinson CC           6:33.5   20:22.56   19
 23 Martinez, Teressa         SO Dodge City CC           6:37.8   20:35.64   20
 24 Nuhu, Rafiatu             FR Cloud County CC         6:42.1   20:49.05   21
 25 Rumback, Jaelyn           SO Cloud County CC         6:46.0   21:01.31   22
 26 Mathilda, Joella          SO Cloud County CC         6:48.7   21:09.50   23
 27 Kirven, Rio               SO Hutchinson CC           6:48.9   21:10.35   24
 28 Monarrez, Joscelyn        SO Garden City CC          6:52.7   21:22.04   25
 29 Mkhize, Snegugu           FR Colby CC                7:00.4   21:46.08
 30 Kiptarus, Beverlyne       SO Garden City CC          7:05.3   22:01.15   26
 31 Guevara-Borjon, Debora    FR Dodge City CC           7:15.7   22:33.68   27
 32 Atwa, Shahd               FR Colby CC                7:30.9   23:20.76
 33 Sleichter, Lainie         FR Barton County CC        7:48.0   24:13.94   28
 34 Purvis, Brynne Marie      FR Fort Hays Te            7:54.5   24:34.09
 35 Mosley, Makiya            FR Barton County CC       10:03.7   31:15.52   29
 -- Mateo Torrez, Lilian      FR Hutchinson CC                         DNS
 -- Lugo, Corina              FR Dodge City CC                         DNS
 -- Vermilus, Widlife         FR Barton County CC                      DNS

                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
Results - Women
   1 Hutchinson CC                52    1    4   11   17   19   24
      Total Time:  1:34:30.92
         Average:    18:54.19
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NJCAA Region VI XC Championships - 10/25/2024

Cowley College

Results

....Event 5  Women 5k Run CC Jayhawk West

   2 Dodge City CC                54    8    9   10   12   15   20   27
      Total Time:  1:36:01.51
         Average:    19:12.31
   3 Cloud County CC              56    2    5    6   21   22   23
      Total Time:  1:35:58.17
         Average:    19:11.64
   4 Garden City CC               75    3    7   14   25   26
      Total Time:  1:39:29.43
         Average:    19:53.89
   5 Barton County CC            104   13   16   18   28   29
      Total Time:  1:55:00.23
         Average:    23:00.05
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NJCAA Region VI XC Championships - 10/25/2024

Cowley College

Results

Event 4  Men 8k Run CC Jayhawk East
==================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                Avg Mile     Finals  Points
==================================================================================
Results - Men
  1 Otim, Emmanuel            FR Butler CC               4:45.8   23:40.45    1
  2 Makolomakwa, Sfiso        FR Butler CC               4:53.8   24:20.35    2
  3 Ngxabazi, Itumeleng       FR Butler CC               4:57.2   24:37.36    3
  4 Acheampong, Ishmael       FR Butler CC               5:02.6   25:04.00    4
  5 Cruz, Miquel              SO Cowley College          5:10.4   25:42.79    5
  6 Khumalo, Bhekizulu        SO Butler CC               5:13.2   25:56.57    6
  7 Flores, Leonardo          SO Allen CC                5:13.2   25:56.86    7
  8 Christopher, Michael      SO Allen CC                5:13.5   25:58.37    8
  9 Boisseau, Esteban         FR Cowley College          5:15.5   26:08.08    9
 10 Hodge, Jordan             FR Highland CC             5:18.1   26:20.89
 11 Rivas-Guillen, Kevin      SO Cowley College          5:24.8   26:54.18   10
 12 Ramatsebe, Kamohelo       FR Butler CC               5:25.1   26:55.78   11
 13 Singoei, Sosten           FR Coffeyville CC          5:25.6   26:58.42   12
 14 Fouard, Carson            FR Butler CC               5:30.5   27:22.90   13
 15 Douglas, Deshawn          SO Cowley College          5:31.3   27:26.50   14
 16 Balestrini, Pedro         FR Cowley College          5:31.3   27:26.68   15
 17 Hailey, Marte             SO Allen CC                5:34.5   27:42.82   16
 18 Leos, Manuel              SO Cowley College          5:34.9   27:44.71   17
 19 Campbell, Ainsley         SO Butler CC               5:35.2   27:46.27
 20 Perry, Jaden              FR Neosho County CC        5:35.8   27:49.22   18
 21 Hickman, Tristan          SO Neosho County CC        5:37.7   27:58.32   19
 22 Jernegan, Adren           FR Coffeyville CC          5:39.0   28:04.90   20
 23 Laird, Noah               FR Neosho County CC        5:40.7   28:13.28   21
 24 Jenkins, Angelo           FR Hesston                 5:44.1   28:30.26   22
 25 Walker, Conner            FR Cowley College          5:46.6   28:42.55   23
 26 Wilborne, Xailen          FR Coffeyville CC          5:47.0   28:44.65   24
 27 Meli, Collins             FR Neosho County CC        5:49.9   28:59.18   25
 28 Sandoval, Xzavier         FR Allen CC                5:52.3   29:10.85   26
 29 Hill, Hunter              SO Neosho County CC        5:54.6   29:22.33   27
 30 Heisser, Aaron            FR Allen CC                5:56.3   29:31.10   28
 31 Lunsford, Landon          FR Hesston                 5:56.6   29:32.65   29
 32 Thompson, Ethan           FR Hesston                 5:57.2   29:35.65   30
 33 Garcia, Ramon             FR Coffeyville CC          6:01.5   29:56.81   31
 34 Sanchez, Angel            SO Highland CC             6:02.8   30:03.17
 35 Cabana, Oliver            FR Neosho County CC        6:03.9   30:08.59   32
 36 Brockway, Justin          FR Fort Scott CC           6:04.0   30:09.01   33
 37 Van Der Jagt, Stephan     SO Neosho County CC        6:06.1   30:19.72   34
 38 Hunter, Jack              FR Hesston                 6:06.8   30:23.26   35
 39 Pearson, Kayden           FR Fort Scott CC           6:12.4   30:50.86   36
 40 Hughes, Jeremiah          FR Neosho County CC        6:12.4   30:51.03
 41 Harris, Montre            FR Coffeyville CC          6:16.8   31:13.04   37
 42 Dickerson, Jalen          SO Fort Scott CC           6:17.8   31:17.68   38
 43 Blincoe, Connor           FR Neosho County CC        6:19.1   31:24.21
 44 Odonkor, Lord             SO Fort Scott CC           6:28.3   32:10.02   39
 45 LeBeau, Trey              FR Hesston                 6:35.0   32:43.47   40
 46 Pavlovich, Sebastian      FR Hesston                 6:35.5   32:46.01   41
 47 Jules, Josh               FR Coffeyville CC          6:44.7   33:31.66   42
 48 Rogers, Kullen            FR Fort Scott CC           6:58.3   34:39.16   43
 49 Honda, Ibuki              SO Hesston                 7:10.9   35:41.91   44
 50 Inloes, Brennan           FR Neosho County CC        7:13.1   35:52.73
 51 Clark, Gabriel            SO Hesston                 8:26.9   41:59.34
 -- Mays, Darrian             FR Coffeyville CC                        DNS
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NJCAA Region VI XC Championships - 10/25/2024

Cowley College

Results

....Event 4  Men 8k Run CC Jayhawk East

 -- Smith, Isaiah             SO Butler CC                             DNS
 -- Smith, Charmar            SO Fort Scott CC                         DNS
 -- Roberts, Eli              FR Cowley College                        DNS

                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
Results - Men
   1 Butler CC                    16    1    2    3    4    6   11   13
      Total Time:  2:03:38.73
         Average:    24:43.75
   2 Cowley College               53    5    9   10   14   15   17   23
      Total Time:  2:13:38.23
         Average:    26:43.65
   3 Allen CC                     85    7    8   16   26   28
      Total Time:  2:18:20.00
         Average:    27:40.00
   4 Neosho County CC            110   18   19   21   25   27   32   34
      Total Time:  2:22:22.33
         Average:    28:28.47
   5 Coffeyville CC              124   12   20   24   31   37   42
      Total Time:  2:24:57.82
         Average:    28:59.57
   6 Hesston                     156   22   29   30   35   40   41   44
      Total Time:  2:30:45.29
         Average:    30:09.06
   7 Fort Scott CC               189   33   36   38   39   43
      Total Time:  2:39:06.73
         Average:    31:49.35
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NJCAA Region VI XC Championships - 10/25/2024

Cowley College

Results

Event 6  Men 8k Run CC Jayhawk West
==================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                Avg Mile     Finals  Points
==================================================================================
Results - Men
  1 Cheruiyot, Dennis         FR Hutchinson CC           4:47.1   23:46.77    1
  2 Kogo, Cornelius           FR Hutchinson CC           4:47.8   23:50.50    2
  3 Khumalo, Sibonelo         SO Colby CC                4:48.3   23:53.18    3
  4 Kiprotich, Titus          FR Hutchinson CC           4:49.5   23:58.94    4
  5 Maja, Kabelo              SO Fort Hays Te            4:55.6   24:29.45    5
  6 Limo, Lel                 FR Barton County CC        4:59.4   24:48.02    6
  7 Mangelson, Farrin         FR Hutchinson CC           4:59.7   24:49.77    7
  8 Laursen, Andreas          FR Garden City CC          5:00.9   24:55.72    8
  9 Thwala, Sibonokuhle       SO Fort Hays Te            5:02.2   25:02.19    9
 10 Maila, Lucky              SO Fort Hays Te            5:04.3   25:12.48   10
 11 Rotich, Thaddaeus         FR Hutchinson CC           5:04.4   25:12.86   11
 12 Guimene, Matheo           FR Colby CC                5:04.8   25:14.82   12
 13 Goasmat, Lucas            SO Garden City CC          5:05.1   25:16.22   13
 14 Lohrentz, Kaden           FR Hutchinson CC           5:10.7   25:44.22   14
 15 Aboagye, Daniel           FR Garden City CC          5:12.0   25:50.60   15
 16 Surtan, Felix             FR Cloud County CC         5:12.7   25:54.29   16
 17 Habibu, Salisu            FR Fort Hays Te            5:13.1   25:56.26   17
 18 Kasigwa, Don              SO Garden City CC          5:14.4   26:02.68   18
 19 Ochana, Ethan             SO Cloud County CC         5:14.7   26:03.96   19
 20 Cornelissen, Daniel       SO Fort Hays Te            5:16.2   26:11.42   20
 21 Ultreras, David           SO Hutchinson CC           5:18.8   26:24.53   21
 22 Corpus, Marc              SO Garden City CC          5:19.3   26:26.86   22
 23 Delestre, Kenan           FR Colby CC                5:20.0   26:30.27   23
 24 LeGrand, Leo              SO Hutchinson CC           5:20.0   26:30.29
 25 Rybnika, Ronin            SO Fort Hays Te            5:21.5   26:38.10   24
 26 Abdisa, Gelasa            FR Cloud County CC         5:28.6   27:13.28   25
 27 Yoder, Blake              FR Hutchinson CC           5:28.7   27:13.81
 28 Carty, Gabriel            FR Barton County CC        5:31.8   27:29.26   26
 29 Gomez-Lira, Juan          FR Dodge City CC           5:33.0   27:35.30   27
 30 Abdulazis, Barafa         FR Cloud County CC         5:34.2   27:40.97   28
 31 Benbrahim, Abdelaziz      FR Cloud County CC         5:35.4   27:47.07   29
 32 Teffu, Alex               SO Dodge City CC           5:36.9   27:54.45   30
 33 Mendoza, Bryan            FR Dodge City CC           5:40.3   28:11.25   31
 34 Chomik, Alan              FR Pratt CC                5:41.5   28:17.41
 35 Moore, Kyle               FR Garden City CC          5:42.2   28:21.11   32
 36 Garton, Dash              FR Dodge City CC           5:42.7   28:23.49   33
 37 Kotchuck, Dakotah         FR Colby CC                5:42.7   28:23.56   34
 38 Kiprono, Lisbon           FR Barton County CC        5:44.5   28:32.27   35
 39 Badillo, Juan             FR Dodge City CC           5:45.2   28:35.64   36
 40 Sharp, Cody               FR Cloud County CC         5:49.6   28:57.41   37
 41 Schmidt, Carson           FR Garden City CC          5:51.3   29:05.97   38
 42 Shelden, Leo              SO Garden City CC          5:52.7   29:13.06
 43 Chambers, Corlando        FR Barton County CC        5:55.3   29:25.91   39
 44 Gordon, Keandro           FR Barton County CC        6:09.2   30:35.08   40
 45 Woods, Korbin             SO Barton County CC        6:10.0   30:39.17   41
 46 Oritz-Heredia Jr., Alred  FR Dodge City CC           6:10.9   30:43.69   42
 47 Mohammed, Suheyyb         SO Dodge City CC           6:21.5   31:36.19   43
 48 Cole, Jack                FR Barton County CC        6:24.2   31:49.63   44
 49 Adams, Simeon             FR Barton County CC        6:26.6   32:01.36
 50 Rushing, Johnny           FR Pratt CC                6:34.9   32:42.96
 51 DeLoach, Alex             FR Garden City CC          6:38.2   32:59.34
 52 Strachan, Brendnado       FR Colby CC                7:09.5   35:34.72   45
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Results

....Event 6  Men 8k Run CC Jayhawk West

 -- Vann, Jarronne            FR Pratt CC                              DNF
 -- Brooks-Davis, JaMauri     FR Pratt CC                              DNF
 -- Sapalo, Gino              FR Pratt CC                              DNF
 -- Amparan, Daniel           SO Pratt CC                              DNF
 -- Baker, Andrea             FR Pratt CC                              DNF
 -- Beymer, Lawson            SO Garden City CC                        DNS
 -- Clapp, Jasiah             FR Barton County CC                      DNS

                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
Results - Men
   1 Hutchinson CC                25    1    2    4    7   11   14   21
      Total Time:  2:01:38.84
         Average:    24:19.77
   2 Fort Hays Tech Northwest     61    5    9   10   17   20   24
      Total Time:  2:06:51.80
         Average:    25:22.36
   3 Garden City CC               76    8   13   15   18   22   32   38
      Total Time:  2:08:32.08
         Average:    25:42.42
   4 Colby CC                    117    3   12   23   34   45
      Total Time:  2:19:36.55
         Average:    27:55.31
   5 Cloud County CC             117   16   19   25   28   29   37
      Total Time:  2:14:39.57
         Average:    26:55.92
   6 Barton County CC            146    6   26   35   39   40   41   44
      Total Time:  2:20:50.54
         Average:    28:10.11
   7 Dodge City CC               157   27   30   31   33   36   42   43
      Total Time:  2:20:40.13
         Average:    28:08.03


